Privacy Policy for High Main Laserworks

At **High Main Laserworks**, we value your privacy and are committed to protecting your personal information. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and safeguard your data when you visit our website or use our services. By using our website or engaging with our services, you agree to the practices outlined in this policy.

1. Information We Collect

We collect personal information from you when you visit our website, sign up for SMS updates, fill out a contact form, use our services, or communicate with us via email. The information we collect may include:

- **Personal Identification Information**: Your name, email address, mailing address, and mobile phone number.
- **Transactional Information**: Information related to purchases, rentals, or reservations made through third-party reservation systems.
- **Usage Data**: Information about how you interact with our website, such as IP addresses, browser type, and browsing history.

2. How We Use Your Data

We use the personal data you provide for the following purposes:

- To send you updates, reminders, and important information about our products, services, and any upcoming events.
- To respond to inquiries or provide support.
- To process rental agreements or reservations.
- To improve the functionality and content of our website.

3. Data Security

We are committed to protecting your data and have implemented appropriate technical and organizational measures to secure your information. These measures include secure storage, encryption, and access control to prevent unauthorized access or disclosure of your personal data.

4. Data Retention

We will retain your personal information for as long as you are subscribed to our SMS service or until you request its deletion. You may request to have your personal data deleted at any time by contacting us directly.

5. Non-Sharing of Your Information

We respect your privacy, and as such:

- **High Main Laserworks** does not share, sell, rent, or otherwise disclose your personal information to third parties for marketing purposes.
- We will not share your mobile phone numbers or any SMS opt-in information with third parties.

6. Your Rights and Choices

- You have the right to access, update, or delete your personal information at any time. If you
 wish to unsubscribe from our SMS service or remove your information from our records,
 please contact us.
- You may opt-out of receiving promotional SMS messages by following the instructions included in the messages you receive from us.

7. Cookies and Tracking Technologies

Our website may use cookies and similar technologies to enhance your user experience. These technologies help us analyze trends, administer the website, track users' movements, and gather demographic information. You can control cookie settings through your browser settings.

8. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. Any changes will be posted on this page, and the updated policy will take effect as soon as it is published. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about how we are protecting your data.

9. Contact Us

If you have any questions, concerns, or requests regarding this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

High Main Laserworks LLC

206 D St, Hamilton, Ohio 45013

Email Address:

highmainlaserworks@gmail.com

Telephone number:

+1 (513) 718-9171

Effective as of January 30, 2025